
The Growth Catalyst

The Tamilnadu indusTrial invesTmenT CorporaTion limiTed
(A Government of Tamil Nadu Undertaking)

Karaikudi Branch Office : SPK Corporate Centre, II Floor,  Opp: DR. Ambedkar Statue,
45,  SRI SHANMUGA RAJA ROAD, KARAIKUDI   630 001. 

Phone : 04565-233464             Email : bmkaraikudi@tiic.org  Web : www.tiic.org
CIN : U93090TN1949SGC001458 GSTIN : 33AABCT7737M1ZY

E-Auction
The Assets of the following concern(s) taken possession under Section 29 of State Financial corporations 

Act 1951 will be sold by e-Auction in “AS iS WHERE iS AnD WHERE it iS” by our Branch as given 
below:

Borrower’s/ Guarantor’s name

Amount due 

Description of the Property Deposit 
(EMD)

M/s. Spiru Bazar,   
S.F.No.194/4 & 194-1B4A, Vettukadu 
Village, Illupur Taluk, Pudukottai District.  
Rs.1,48,57,279/-  (Interest  Charged  upto 
31.08.2023)

 Earnest  Minimum 
 upset Price Money  incremental 

Amount

Primary Security :
1. Spray Dryer  - 1, Capacity – 100 Kg/hour, consisting  of 

feed tank with agitator systems, water balance tank and 
etc.

2. Pre-concentration filter – 3 sets, SS paddle wheel system 
– 4 sets, Pipes & fittings S dryer MS Structure

3. 16 station tabulating machine with 3 HP motor, Multi mill 
with 3HP motor, 30” dia Siffer machine with 1 HP motor, 
300 holes capsule filling machine manually operated, 
50Kg double cone blender with 1 HP motor, Box strapping 
machine.

4. Toilet soap pilot plant capacity – 200 Kg/10 Hrs with FRB 
Tank Capacity – 650 Ltrs 

Rs. 69,92,000/- Rs. 5,00,000/- Rs. 5,000/-

collateral Security:
Factory Land measuring 4.15 Acre situated at S.No.194/1B4A 
& 194/4 (S.No.194/1B4A – 2.07 ½ Acres + S.No.194/4 – 2.07 
½ Acres) Vettukadu Village, Illupur Taluk, Pudukottai District 
and building thereon. Owned by V. Subbiah.

Rs. 74,92,000/- Rs. 5,00,000/- Rs. 5000/-

Date of inspection of property Last date for submission of Bid form, 
KYc documents & payment of EMD Date / time of Auction

Date : 11.10.2023
Between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM

Date: 16.10.2023
Time: Before 4.00 PM

Date : 19.10.2023
Time :  11.00  AM to 1.00 PM

1. Date of inspection of property is 11.10.2023 between 11.00 AM– 5.00 PM and the last date of submission 
of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be 16.10.2023 before 4.00 PM.

2. The sale / auction will be conducted on 19.10.2023  From 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM by the undersigned 
through e-Auction platform provided at the Web Portal https://www.bankeauctions.com

3. Extension of time of the e-Auction from the last bid is 5 minutes each and the extension is unlimited times 
(if bid received in the last 5 minutes).

4. Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan agreement on the amount outstanding and 
incidental expenses, costs, etc is due and payable till its realization.

5. The bid amount shall be more than upset price.  
6. EMD shall be payable through DD in favour of the TIIC Ltd, payable at Karaikudi  and shall be submitted 

at Karaikudi branch office. The interested bidders shall submit the EMD along with the bid participation 
form / KYC Documents etc at the branch before the date and time specified above.

7. This may also be treated as notice under sec.29 of State Financial Corporation Act 1951 to the borrower/s 
and guarantor/s of the above said, also the holding of rules e-auction sale from the above mentioned 
date, if their outstanding dues are not paid in full within 30 days.

8. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and conditions of e-Auction available in the Web 
Portal https://www.bankeauctions.com before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.

9. The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on e-auction from the service provider M/s 
C1 India Pvt Ltd prior to the date of e-auction and can contact the Service Provider M/s c1 india Pvt 
Ltd, Plot no. 68, 3rd Floor, Sector- 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Support Mobile nos.: 
+917291981124/25/26 and having  Chennai Number: 7418281709 and Email ID as tn@c1india.com, 
support@bankeauctions.com . Neither the Authorised officer, TIIC Ltd nor M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd shall 
be liable for any internet network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that they are technically 
well equipped for participating in the  e-Auction event.

10. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale 
consideration and the EMD of the unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. EMD shall not bear any 
interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already 
paid before 4:00 P.M of the next working day after the conclusion of the e-Auction. The balance 75% of 
the sale price shall be paid on or before 30th day of sale confirmation or within such extended period 
as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the TIIC Ltd. In case of default in payment 
by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offerer shall be liable to be forfeited and 
the property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower / bidder shall have no claim / right in 
respect of the amount / property.

11. The TIIC Ltd is not responsible for any liabilities upon the property which is not in the knowledge of the 
TIIC Ltd.

12. Every bidder of the e-Auction shall submit the self attested copies of KYC Documents consisting of  
(a) PAN Card (b) Address Proof (Aadhar Card, Driving License, Passport) (c) ID Proof (Driving License, 
Voter ID). Original documents shall be produced for verification. For further details kindly contact the 
Branch Manager, Karaikudi.

Place: Karaikudi
Date: 31.08.2023

Branch Manager,
tiic, Karaikudi.DIPR/1000/Display/2023



Md;iyd; Vy tpw;gid mwptpg;G 
khepy epjp fofq;fspd; rl;lk; 1951 gphpT 29-d; fPo; jkpo;ehL njhopy; KjyPl;Lf; fofj;jhy; 

ifafg;gLj;jg;gl;l fPo;fz;l njhopy; epWtdj;jpd; mlkhdr; nrhj;Jf;fs;/gpizar; nrhj;Jf;fs; ‘cs;sJ 
cs;sgbNa’ vd;w epiyapy; Md;iyd; %yk; tpw;gidf;fhf cs;sJ.

fld; ngw;w epWtdj;jpd; ngah; kw;Wk; Kfthp 

fld; epYit njhif

];gapU g[hh; 
rh;Nt  vz;.194/4 & 194-1B4A, ntl;Lf;fhL 
fpuhkk;>  ,Yg;g+H  jhYfh  GJf;Nfhl;il 
khtl;lk;. 
Rs.  1,48,57,279/-  (31.08.2023  tiu  tl;b 
fzf;fplg;gl;Ls;sJ)

Vyk; tplg;gLk; nrhj;jpd; tpguk;
Vyj;jpd; 

Fiwe;jgl;r 
tpiy

Nltzpj;njhif/ 
Kd;itg;gPL 

njhif (EMD)

Fiwe;jgl;r 
mÂfçg;G 
njhif

Kjd;ik nrhj;J :
1. Spray Dryer - 1 No, Capacity – 100 Kg/hour, consisting 
of feed tank with agitator systems, water balance tank 
Suction line to Feed Pump and etc.
2. Pre-concentration filter – 3 sets, SS paddle wheel 
system – 4 sets, Pipes & fittings S dryer MS Structure
3. 16 station tabulating machine with 3 HP motor, Multi mill 
with 3HP motor, 30” dia Siffer machine with 1 HP motor, 
300 holes capsule filling machine manually operated, 
50Kg double cone blender with 1 HP motor, Box strapping 
machine.
4. Toilet soap pilot plant capacity – 200 Kg/10 Hrs with 
FRB Tank Capacity – 650 Ltrs 

Rs. 69,92,000/- Rs. 5,00,000/- Rs. 5,000/-

gpizar;nrhj;J: GJf;Nfhl;il khtl;lk;> ,Yg;g+h; 
jhYfh> ntl;Lf;fhL fpuhkk;> rh;Nt vz;.194/1B4A & 
194/4 (rh;Nt vz;.194/1B4A – 2.07½ Vf;fh; + rh;Nt 
vz;. 194/4 – 2.07½ Vf;fh;) gFjpapy; mike;Js;s 
4.15 Vf;fh; epyk; kw;Wk; mjpy; mike;Js;s fl;blq;fs;. 
cupikahsH Nt. Rg;igah.

Rs. 74,92,000/- Rs. 5,00,000/- Rs. 5000/-

Vyr;nrhj;jpid  

ghh;itapLk; ehs;

Nltzpj;njhif (EMD) kw;wk; 
KYC rhd;Wfs; rkh;g;gpf;fNtz;ba 

filrp ehs;

Vyk; eilngWk;  

ehs; kw;Wk; Neuk;

ehs; : : 11.10.2023
Neuk; : fhiy 11.00 kzp 

Kjy; khiy 05.00 kzp tiu

ehs; : 16.10.2023
Neuk; : khiy 4.00 kzpf;Fs;

ehs; : 19.10.2023
Neuk;: fhiy 11.00 kzp Kjy; 

kjpak; 01.00 kzp tiuapy;

1. Vy brh¤ij 11.10.2023m‹W fhiy 11.00 kâ Kjš khiy 5.00 kâ tiu gh®itælyh«. nkY« 
nltâ¤bjhif (EMD) k‰W« KYC rh‹WfŸ 16.10.2023m‹W khiy 4.00 kâ¡F K‹ghf fhiu¡Fo »is 
mYtyf¤Âš rk®¥Ã¡f¥gl nt©L«.
2. M‹iy‹ Vy« 19.10.2023 m‹W fhiy 11.00 kâ Kjš kjpak; 01.00 kzp tiuapy; https://www.bankeauctions.com 
 v‹w Ïizajs¤Âš fhiu¡Fo »is mYtyf¤jhš el¤j¥gL«. 
3. Vy nf£ò Ú£o¥ò neu« 5 ãäl§fŸ MF«. nkY« Vyjhu® v¤jid Kiw nt©LkhdhY« (filÁ mÂfg£r Vy 
nf£Ãš ÏUªJ 5 ãäl§fS¡FŸ Vy¡nf£ò v‹w ãgªfid¡F c£g£L) Vy« nfhuyh«.
4. fl‹ ãgªjidfë‹go fl‹ ãYit¤bjhif k‰W« Ïju tif bryéd§fŸ ÛJ t£o, fl‹ fz¡if KGtJkhf 
tNš brŒJ Ko¡F« tiu fz¡»l¥gL«.
5. Vy nf£ò bjhif, Vy¢ brh¤Â‹ Fiwªjg£r éiyia él mÂfkhf ÏU¤jš mtÁa« MF«.
6. nltâ¤bjhifia (EMD) ‘The TIIC Ltd. Karaikudi’ v‹w bgaçš fhiu¡Fo »isæš kh‰w¤j¡f tifæš 
tiuÎ fhnrhiy (DD/Payorder) thæyhf brY¤j nt©L«. éU¥gKŸs Vyjhu®fŸ nltâ¤bjhifia(EMD) 
Vy g§nf‰¥ò got« k‰W« Ïju KYC rh‹WfSl‹ Ïiz¤J nk‰F¿¥Ãl¥g£l njÂ¡FŸ fhiu¡Fo »is 
mYtyf¤Âš rk®¥Ã¡f nt©L«.
7. r£l K‹Dçik ãYit Ïd§fshd brh¤Jtç Kjèad ÏU¡F« g£r¤Âš Vyjhunu brY¤Â¡ bfhŸs 
nt©L«.
8. fl‹ bg‰wt®fŸ kw;Wk; c¤Âuthjk; toq;fpath;fs; ,e;j mwptpg;gpid SFC rl;l tpjpfs; 1951d; tpjp (29)d; 
gb nra;ag;gl;l mwptpg;ghf fUJk;gb mwpTWj;jg;gLfpwhHfs;. mjw;F ,zq;f mtHfs; fld; epYit njhif 
KOtijAk; 30 ehl;fSf;Fs; nrYj;j jtWk; gl;rj;jpy; Nkw;Fwpg;gpl;l Njjpapy; M‹iy‹ Vy« elj;jg;gLk;.
9. Vy¤Âš fyªJ bfhŸtj‰F K‹ghf Vyjhu®fŸ https://www.bankeauctions.com v‹w Ïizajs¤Âš cŸs 
Vy éÂKiwfis thÁ¤J bjçªJ bfhŸS« go m¿ÎW¤j¥gL»wh®fŸ.
10. jFÂbg‰w Vyjhu®fS¡F M‹iy‹ Vy« F¿¤J gæ‰Á ‘C1 India Pvt. Ltd.’ ãWtd¤Â‹ _y« Vy njÂ¡F 
K‹ghf tH§f¥gL«. nkY« Ïªj nrit tH§F« ãWtd¤ij M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 68, 3rd Floor, 
Sector- 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Support Mobile Nos.: +917291981124/25/26 v‹w 
KftçæY« mj‹ br‹id miyngÁ v© 7418281709 æY« mj‹ ä‹dŠrš Kftçahd tn@c1india.com ,  
support@bankeauctions.com æY« bjhl®ò bfhŸs nf£L¡bfhŸsgL»wJ. éU¥gKŸs Vyjhu®fŸ jh§fŸ 
Ïiza bjhêšE£g« r«gªjkhf KGtJkhf jahuhf ÏU¥gij cWÂ brŒJbfh©L Vy¤Âš g§nf‰f nt©L«. 
M‹iy‹ Vy¤Â‹ nghJ V‰gl¡Toa Ïiza r«gªjkhd Ãu¢ridfS¡F TIIC Ltd ãWtdnkh mšyJ M/s. C1 
India Pvt. Ltd. ãWtdnkh bghW¥ghfhJ. 
11. bt‰¿ bgU« VyjhuUila nltâ¤bjhif(EMD), Vy é‰gid bjhifæ‹ xU gFÂahf vL¤J¡bfhŸs¥gL«. 
k‰w Vyjhu®fë‹ nltâ¤bjhif(EMD) mt®fS¡F ÂU¥Ã brY¤j¥gL«. nltâ¤bjhif¡F(EMD) vªj 
t£oÍ« »ilahJ. bt‰¿ bg‰w Vyjhu®, Vy é‰gid bjhifæ‹ 25% bjhifia (nltâ¤bjhif c£gl) 
Vy ehS¡F kWehŸ khiy 4.00 kâ¡FŸ TIIC Ltd, fhiu¡Fo »is mYtyf¤Âš brY¤j nt©L«. ÛjKŸs 
bjhifia Vy« cWÂbrŒa¥g£l 30 eh£fS¡FŸ fhiu¡Fo »is mYtyf¤Âš brY¤j nt©L«. jtW« 
g£r¤Âš Vyjhu® V‰fdnt brY¤Âa bjhif KGtJ« ÂUÃ¤ju¥gl kh£lhJ (forfeit) k‰W« brh¤J¡fŸ kW 
Vy¤Â‰F bfh©L tu¥gL«. ÛÂ Vy¤bjhifia F¿¥Ã£l njÂ¡FŸ brY¤j jt¿a Vyjhu® forfeit brŒa¥g£l 
bjhif Ûnjh mšyJ Vy brh¤Â‹ Ûnjh vªj cçikÍ« nfhu KoahJ. mJ r«gªjkhd vªj éjkhd nfhç¡ifÍ« 
V‰W¡bfhŸs¥gl kh£lhJ.
12. TIIC Ltd ¡F bjçatuhj, Vy¢brh¤Â‹ ÛJ cŸs k‰w vªj bghW¥òfS¡F« (any liabilities) TIIC Ltd 
bghW¥ghfhJ.
13. Vy¤Âš g§Fbgw éU«ò« mid¤J Vyjhu®fS« Ñœf©l KYC rh‹Wfëš Ra rh‹bwh¥gä£l efšfis 
fhiu¡Fo »is mYtyf¤Âš rk®¥Ã¡f nt©L«. (i) tUkhdthp epue;ju fzf;F rhd;W (PAN Card), (ii) Kfthp 
rhd;W (Mjhh; ml;il, Xl;Leh; chpkk;, flTr;rPl;L), (iii) milahs rhd;W (Xl;Leh; chpkk;, thf;fhsh; milahs 
ml;il). mrš KYC rh‹WfŸ rçgh®¥gj‰fhf »is mYtyf¤Âš fh©Ã¡f nt©L«. nkY« jftšfS¡F »is 
nkyhs®, TIIC Ltd. fhiu¡Fo - I bjhl®ò bfhŸsyh«.

brkbjhï/1000/tiufiy/2023

jäœehL bjhêš KjÄ£L¡ fHf«
(jäHf muR ãWtd«)  

fhiu¡Fo »is mYtyf« : vÞ.ã.nf fh®¥gnu£ br‹l®, 2« js«, 

lh¡l® m«ng¤fh® áiy vâÇš, 45, $ r©Kf uh#h nuhL, fhiu¡Fo - 630 001.

bjhiyngá: 04565-233464    Email : bmkaraikudi@tiic.org Web : www.tiic.org
CIN : U93090TN1949SGC001458 GSTIN : 33AABCT7737M1ZY

The Growth Catalyst

Ïl«: fhiu¡Fo

ehŸ : 31.08.2023

»is Nkyhs®>

jäœehL njhêš KjÄ£L¡ fof«


